L06000042340

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
,
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Otty/Otale/2iph Hone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
}

Office Use Only



900070613949



04/18/NG--N1089--015 **125.0D

FILED

06 APR 18 PM 12: 50

SECRETARISEE, FLORIDA

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

. COVER LETTER

TO: Registration S Division of Co			· =	-
SUBJECT: Akins	Campaign Strategy, L			
	(Name of Limite	d Liability Compa	any)	
The enclosed Articles	of Organization and fee(s) are s	submitted for filing	g.	
Please return all corres	pondence concerning this matte	er to the following	;	
Christophe			<u> </u>	<u></u>
	(Name of Person)		
Akins Carr	paign Strategy, LLC			
		(Firm/Company)		
720-A Fla	gg Street	-		
		(Address)	<u> </u>	
Tallahass	ee, FL 32305-740	5		
	<u> </u>	State and Zip Code	<u> </u>	
For further information	concerning this matter, please	call:		
Christopher J. A	kins	850	345-026	9
	e of Person)	at (850 (Area Cod	e & Daytime To	elephone Number)
Enclosed is a check f	or the following amount:			
✓ \$125.00 Filing Fee	S130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Fi Certified Copy (additional copy	У	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Registrati Division Clifton B 2661 Exe	ourier Addression Section of Corporation utilding secutive Center see, FL 32301	ns .



ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Compa	ny is:	
Akins Campaign Strategy, LLC (Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company,	"Limited Company" or their abbreviation "LLC,"	or "L.C.,")
ARTICLE II - Address:		
The mailing address and street address of	the principal office of the Limited Liz	ability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
720-A Flagg Street	720-A Flagg Street	
Tallahassee, FL 32305-7405	Tallanassee, FL 32305-7405	
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Regi (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its ow business entity with an active Florida registration.)	n Registered Agent. You must designate an individ	
The name and the Florida street address o	i me registered agent are:	6 A
Christopher J. Akins		- 是亞 另
	Name	FIL APR 18 CRE 1/4/1 LAHASSI
720-A Flagg Street	<u> </u>	Fig. 2 ED
Florida st	reet address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	الار الاراد الااد الااد الااد الااد الااد الااد الااد الااد الااد الااد الااد الااج الااد الااد الااد الااد الااد الااد الااد الااجاد الااجاد الااجاد الااجاد الااجاد الااج الااج الااج الااج الااج الااج الااج الااد الااج الااد الااج الاد الااج الااد الااد الااد الااد الااد الااجاد الااجاد الااجاد الااج الااص الاص ال
Tallahassee	FL 32305-7405	IZ: 50
City,	State, and Zip	▶'``

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV-Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):
The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u>		Name and Address:	
"MGR" = Manager	-		
"MGRM" = Managing Mem	ber		
MGRM		Christopher J. Akins	·
		720-A Flagg Street	- •
		Tallahassee, FL 32305-7405	- _
	g ir tu i madir		_
			- " -
	*, 272	<u> </u>	
7 3 -			<u>-</u>
			_
			<u>.</u> ,
(Use attachment if necessary)		<u>.</u>
		a crus — A mil 4 4th 2005	· · ·
ICLE V: Effective date, if other	than the date		
ICLE V: Effective date, if other effective date is listed, the date	than the date must be sp	e of filing: April 14th, 2006 (OPTIC	
ICLE V: Effective date, if other	than the date must be sp		
ICLE V: Effective date, if other effective date is listed, the date 90 days after the date of filing.	than the date must be sp		
ICLE V: Effective date, if other effective date is listed, the date	than the date must be sp		
ICLE V: Effective date, if other effective date is listed, the date 90 days after the date of filing.	than the date must be sp		
ICLE V: Effective date, if other effective date is listed, the date 90 days after the date of filing.	than the date must be sp		
ICLE V: Effective date, if other effective date is listed, the date 90 days after the date of filing. REQUIRED SIGNATURE	than the date must be sp		days prior
ICLE V: Effective date, if other effective date is listed, the date 90 days after the date of filing. REQUIRED SIGNATURE Signature of this document of this document.	than the date must be sp	an authorized representative of a member. 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution an affirmation under the penalties of perjury	days prior FILED 06 APR 18 PM
ICLE V: Effective date, if other effective date is listed, the date 90 days after the date of filing. REQUIRED SIGNATURE Signature of this document of this document.	than the date must be specific member or ce with section nent constitutes its stated herein	an authorized representative of a member. 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution an affirmation under the penalties of perjury	days prior FIL 06 APR 18

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)